SSD2 System Status/Control Panel (Digital)
19" (48 cm) or 23" (58 cm) wide, +24V DC or -48V DC
  Bulletin:  438G
The SSD2 System Status/Control Panel monitors the
operation of the DC Power System’s Rectifiers, Battery,
and Power Distribution Board and provides local and
remote alarm indications when a failure occurs. It can be
used with PS-23, TwinPack®2 and TwinPack Plus® DC

circuit controls the output of the rectifier(s) to prevent
thermal runaway of the batteries. Beginning at 30°C
(86°F), the circuit reduces the output of the rectifier(s) by
100 mV per °C (48 VDC models); 50 mV per °C (24 VDC
models) with maximum output reduction attained at 57°C
(135°F) (2.7 V for 48 VDC models; 1.35 VDC for 24
VDC models).
Alarm Fuses
GMT fuses are provided for:
S – Hot Remote Sense Lead
P – Incoming Power to the SSD2 Panel
A – Auxiliary System Battery DC Out
SSD2 Panel
Model       Part      DC Ground Maximum       Rack
Number     Number     Volts  DC Amps      Width
SSD2-12N-500-19 8801225000     +12 Negative      500 19" (48 cm)
SSD2-24-500-19 8802425000      -24 Positive      500 19" (48 cm)
SSD2-24-500-23 8802425001      -24 Positive      500 23" (58 cm)
SSD2-24N-500-19 8802425005     +24 Negative      500 19" (48 cm)
SSD2-24N-500-23 8802425006     +24 Negative      500 23" (58 cm)
SSD2-24-1200-19 8802431210      -24 Positive    1200 19" (48 cm)
SSD2-24-1200-23 8802431211      -24 Positive    1200 23" (58 cm)
SSD2-24N-1200-19 8802431215     +24 Negative    1200 19" (48 cm)
SSD2-24N-1200-23 8802431216     +24 Negative    1200 23" (58 cm)
SSD2-24N-2000-23 8802432020     +24 Negative    2000 23" (58 cm)
SSD2-48-500-19 8804825000      -48 Positive      500 19" (48 cm)
SSD2-48-500-23 8804825001      -48 Positive      500 23" (58 cm)
SSD2-48-1200-19 8804831210      -48 Positive    1200 19" (48 cm)
SSD2-48-1200-23 8804831211      -48 Positive    1200 23" (58 cm)
SSD2-48-2000-23 8804832020      -48 Positive    2000 23" (58 cm)
SSD2-48-5000-23 8804835001      -48 Positive    5000 23" (58 cm)
Ordering Information.
The SSD2 Panel does not contain the system shunt; thus, when ordering the SSD2 Panel, a shunt panel or low voltage
disconnect contactor/shunt panel (SWS2 or SWS3) must also be ordered. Ordering information for all panels follows:
NOTE: If panel is not purchased as part of a system, order Signal Cable Assembly - P/N 0000881520 - customer

u
cts, llc       115 erick street        crystal lake, illinois 60014-4533
phone (815) 459-9100      phone (800) 447-3484      fax (815) 459-9118     fax (800) 526-2524       e-m
ail: info@
pcp.com
dom
estic 24-hour service helpline (800) 435-4872       international 24-hour service helpline 1 (815) 479-0682
A
3167
IS
O
 9001
                    SWS2 Panel         SWS3 Panel
Model        Part   DC Access     Rack Rack Model     SWS3    Contactor Mounting
Number     Number Amps     Width Units Number    Part No.  Shunt Rating
SWS2-24/48-200F  8800022036   200  Front  19"/48 cm     2 SWS3-24/48-200-19FA 8800022042          200 19"/48 cm
SWS2-24/48-200F  8800022035   200  Front  23"/58 cm     2 SWS3-24/48-200-23FA 8800022043          200 23"/58 cm
SWS2-24/48-400F  8800024033   400  Front  19"/48 cm     2 SWS3-24/48-400-19FA 8800024044          400 19"/48 cm
SWS2-24/48-400F  8800024032   400  Front  23"/58 cm     2 SWS3-24/48-400-23FA 8800024045          400 23"/58 cm
SWS2-24/48-600F  8804826010*   600  Front  19"/48 cm     3 SWS3-24/48-600-19FA* 8800026013          600 19"/48 cm
SWS2-24/48-800F  8804831203*   800  Front  23"/58 cm     6 SWS3-24/48-600-23FA* 8800026022          600 23"/58 cm
SWS2-24/48-1200R  8804831205* 1200  Rear  23"/58 cm     6 SWS3-24/48-800-23FA* 8800028029          800 23"/58 cm
SWS2-24/48-400  8800024034   400  Front  23"/58 cm     2 SWS3-24/48-1200-23FA* 8800031021        1200 23"/58 cm
LVBD Man. Disc. Switch  8800000053   N/A  N/A  23"/58 cm     1
SWS2-12-400F  8800024037   400  Front  19"/48 cm     2
*Does not include shunt. 1200 Amp shunt (P/N 0000900521) must be ordered separately.
Shunt Panel
Part DC Access     Rack Rack
Number Amps     Width Units